From The Inspector General of Police/PPO, Punjab.

To 1. All Addl. Inspectors General of Police in Punjab.

2. The Capital City Police Officer, Lahore.

3. The Commandant, Punjab Constabulary, Farooqabad.

4. All Regional Police Officers, in Punjab.

5. The Dy. Inspectors General of Police, T&T, Traffic, SPU, Punjab.

6. The Managing Director, PSCA, Lahore.

7. The Director, Overseas Pakistanis Commission, Lahore.

8. All Staff Officers in CPO, Punjab.

9. Commandant, Lahore Ring Road, Police.

No. 22 46 /UN-EXEC-III,

dated 10-05-2024

Subject

NOMINATION OF IPOS IN ACTIVE SERVICE FOR APPOINTMENT ON SECONDMENT AS POLICE REFORM OFFICER, P-3 IN UNITED NATIONS MISSION IN THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH SUDAN (UNMISS) AT JUBA.

Memo.

Enclosed please find a copy of letter bearing F.No.2/5/2024-UN, dated 03.05.2024 received from the National Police Bureau, Ministry of Interior, Government of Pakistan, Islamabad, on the subject matter. The enclosures (04-pages) of the aforementioned letter may be downloaded from the website of Punjab Police i.e. www.punjabpolice.gov.pk.

2. The applications of eligible and volunteer Police Officers <u>having fluency in</u> <u>English Language (both oral and written)</u> may be furnished to this office against the following post by **14.05.2024 (Tuesday)**. Details are as under:

Sr.	Job Title	Job Opening Number	Min. Rank
i.	Police Reform Officer, P-3	2024-UNMISS-90804-DPO	DSP

3. It may be ensured that the prescribed forms completed in all aspects (in triplicate), duly signed by the concerned local authority alongwith applications to seek NOC to apply for the purpose from Establishment Division may be furnished to this office before the cut-off date. Scanned copies of signed documents may also be emailed at executivebranch3@yahoo.com.

4. The nominations received after the cut-off date and incomplete forms will not be entertained as the MOI/UN authorities do not accept the same. No direct correspondence with the NPB, MOI, Islamabad, is permissible.

(HUMAYUN BASHIR TARAR) PSP

DIG/Headquarters, for Inspector General of Police, Puniab.

CC:

A copy along with its enclosures is forwarded to the DIG/IT, CPO with the request to upload this letter alongwith its enclosures (04-pages) on the website of Punjab Police immediately, please.